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B. Enrollment and Persistence

B1. Institutional enrollment - men and women (Fall 2024)

Undergraduates Full-time Part-time
Men Women Another Unknown Men Women Another Unknown
Gender Gender
Degree-seeking
ﬁrSt-time, first year 1.267 1.886 114 1 0 0 0 0
Other first-year
degree-seeking 287 414 6 1 2 2 0 1
All other
degree-seeking 5,847 7,980 222 16 96 93 1 12
Total
degree-seeking 7,401 10,280 342 18 98 95 1 13
All other
undergrads
enrolled in credit 81 131 1 31 115 109 3 86
undergrads 7,482 10,411 343 49 213 204 4 99
Graduate Full-time Part-time
Men Women Another Unknown Men Women Another Unknown
Gender Gender
Degree-seeking,
first-time 1,936 2,644 24 46 904 1,071 6 95
All other
degree-seeking 2,582 3,494 47 115 2,335 2,757 24 259
All other graduates
enrolled in credit
courses 30 37 0 19 138 216 1 152
Total graduate 4,548 6,175 71 180 3,377 4,044 31 506
Total undergraduate enroliment 18,805
Total graduate and professional enroliment 18,932
Grand Total All Students 37,737
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B2. Enroliment by racial/ethnic category

All first-year All undergraduate
degree-seeking * degree-seeking All undergraduate
U.S. Nonresidents 741 3,869 3,931
Hispanic/Latino 382 2,089 2,104
Black, non-Hispanic 102 1,080 1,091
White, non-Hispanic 992 5,879 5,979
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 9 9
Asian, non-Hispanic 720 3,750 3,776
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 17 17
Two or More Races, non-Hispanic 184 861 866
Race/ethnicity unknown 143 694 1,032
Total 3,268 18,248 18,805
B3. Number of degrees awarded by your institution from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024
TOTAL
Certificate/diploma degrees 285
Associate degrees 0
Bachelor's degrees 4505
Postbachelor's certificate degrees 11
Master's degrees 6733
Post-master's certificates 70
Doctoral Degrees - Research/Scholarship 630
Doctoral Degrees - Professional Practice 711
Doctoral Degrees - Other Awarded 0
12945
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Graduation Rates
Fall 2018 Cohort

Recipients of a Federal Pell
Grant

Recipients of a Subsidized
Stafford Loan who did not
receive a Pell Grant

Students who did not
receive either a Pell Grant
or a subsidized Stafford
Loan

Total (sum of
3 columns to
the left)

A. Initial 2018 cohort of first-time,
full-time bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate
students

629

597

2385

3611

B. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how
many did not persist and did not
graduate for the following reasons:
deceased, permanently disabled,
armed forces, foreign aid service
of the federal government or
official church missions; report
total allowable exclusions

10

12

C. Final 2018 cohort, after
adjusting for allowable exclusions

627

597

2375

3599

D. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how
many completed the program in
four years or less (by August 31,
2022)

516

509

1884

2909

E. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how
many completed the program in
more than four years but in five
years or less (after August 31,
2022 and by August 31, 2023)

22

172

225

F. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how
many completed the program in
more than five years but in six
years or less (after August 31,
2023 and by August 31, 2024)

41

57

G. Total graduating within six
years (sum D, E, F)

558

536

2097

3191

H. Six-year graduation rate for
2018 cohort (G divided by C)

89%

90%

88%

89%

Fall 2017 Cohort

Recipients of a Federal Pell
Grant

Recipients of a Subsidized
Stafford Loan who did not
receive a Pell Grant

Students who did not
receive either a Pell Grant
or a subsidized Stafford
Loan

Total (sum of
3 columns to
the left)

A. Initial 2017 cohort of first-time,
full-time bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate
students

637

681

2180

3498

B. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how
many did not persist and did not
graduate for the following
reasons: deceased, permanently
disabled, armed forces, foreign
aid service of the federal
government, or official church
missions; total allowable
exclusions

10

14

C. Final 2017 cohort, after
adjusting for allowable exclusions

635

679

2170

3484

D. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how
many completed the program in
four years or less (by August 31,
2021)

534

586

1787

2907
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E. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how
many completed the program in
more than four years but in five
years or less (after August 31,
2021 and by August 31, 2022)

32

25

126

183

F. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how
many completed the program in
more than five years but in six
years or less (after August 31,
2022 and by August 31, 2023)

40

48

G. Total graduating within six
years (sum D, E, F)

571

614

1953

3138

H. Six-year graduation rate for
2017 cohort (G divided by C)

90%

90%

90%

90%

B12 - 21. Two-year institutions graduation rate

B22. For the cohort of all full-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students
who entered your institution as first-year students in Fall 2023 (or the preceding summer term), what
percentage was enrolled at your institution as of the date your institution calculates its official

enrollment in Fall 20247
95%
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