B. Enrollment and Persistence

B1. Institutional enrollment - men and women (Fall 2024)

Undergraduates	Full-time			Part-time				
-	Men	Women	Another Gender	Unknown	Men	Women	Another Gender	Unknown
Degree-seeking first-time, first year	1,267	1,886	114	1	0	0	0	0
Other first-year degree-seeking	287	414	6	1	2	2	0	1
All other degree-seeking	5,847	7,980	222	16	96	93	1	12
Total degree-seeking	7,401	10,280	342	18	98	95	1	13
All otner undergrads enrolled in credit	81	131	1	31	115	109	3	86
undergrads	7,482	10,411	343	49	213	204	4	99

Graduate	Full-time				Part-time			
-	Men	Women	Another Gender	Unknown	Men	Women	Another Gender	Unknown
Degree-seeking, first-time	1,936	2,644	24	46	904	1,071	6	95
All other degree-seeking All other graduates	2,582	3,494	47	115	2,335	2,757	24	259
enrolled in credit courses	30	37	0	19	138	216	1	152
Total graduate	4,548	6,175	71	180	3,377	4,044	31	506
Total undergrad	uate enrol	Iment		18,805				
Total graduate a	nd profes	sional enrol	Iment	18,932				
Grand Total All Students			37,737					

B2. Enrollment by racial/ethnic category

	All first-year degree-seeking *	All undergraduate degree-seeking	All undergraduate
U.S. Nonresidents	741	3,869	3,931
Hispanic/Latino	382	2,089	2,104
Black, non-Hispanic	102	1,080	1,091
White, non-Hispanic	992	5,879	5,979
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1	9	9
Asian, non-Hispanic	720	3,750	3,776
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	3	17	17
Two or More Races, non-Hispanic	184	861	866
Race/ethnicity unknown	143	694	1,032
Total	3.268	18.248	18.805

Total	3,268	18,248	18,805
B3. Number of degrees awarded by y	our institution from Ju	ly 1, 2023 to June 30, 202	4
		TOTAL	
Certificate/diploma degrees		285	
Associate degrees		0	
Bachelor's degrees		4505	
Postbachelor's certificate degrees		11	
Master's degrees		6733	
Post-master's certificates		70	
Doctoral Degrees - Research/Scholarsh	lip	630	
Doctoral Degrees - Professional Practic	e	711	
Doctoral Degrees - Other Awarded		0	
		12945	

Graduation Rates Fall 2018 Cohort

				-
	Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columns to the left)
A. Initial 2018 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students	629	597	2385	3611
B. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: deceased, permanently disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government or official church missions; report total allowable exclusions	2	0	10	12
C. Final 2018 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	627	597	2375	3599
D. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by August 31, 2022)	516	509	1884	2909
E. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after August 31, 2022 and by August 31, 2023)	31	22	172	225
F. Of the initial 2018 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after August 31, 2023 and by August 31, 2024)	11	5	41	57
G. Total graduating within six years (sum D, E, F)	558	536	2097	3191
H. Six-year graduation rate for 2018 cohort (G divided by C)	89%	90%	88%	89%

Fall 2017 Cohort

	Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columns to the left)
A. Initial 2017 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students	637	681	2180	3498
B. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: deceased, permanently disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable exclusions	2	2	10	14
C. Final 2017 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	635	679	2170	3484
D. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by August 31, 2021)	534	586	1787	2907

Boston University Common Data Set

E. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after August 31, 2021 and by August 31, 2022)	32	25	126	183
F. Of the initial 2017 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after August 31, 2022 and by August 31, 2023)	5	3	40	48
G. Total graduating within six years (sum D, E, F)	571	614	1953	3138
H. Six-year graduation rate for 2017 cohort (G divided by C)	90%	90%	90%	90%

B12 - 21. Two-year institutions graduation rate

B22. For the cohort of all full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students who entered your institution as first-year students in Fall 2023 (or the preceding summer term), what percentage was enrolled at your institution as of the date your institution calculates its official enrollment in Fall 2024?

95%